GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL, MANIPUR COLLEGE, IMPHAL

CIRCULAR
Imphal, the 2" February 2023

No. 56/07-CIR/MC: This is to inform to all 4™ semester ( appeared 3" Semester Examination)
students that there will be a Korean Language Learning Course — Sejong Korean 1 to be conducted
from 14™ February to 1% June 2023 for 20 (twenty) students of 4" Semester students.

Interested students should submit their particulars in the format furnished below to
Purnima Haorongbam, Assoc. Prof. and, HoD, History Department by 6" February 2023 (2:00 p.m.).

Screening of the students will be strictly on the basis of their aptitude and communicative skill.

Name Class and Roll No. | Father’s name Address Phone No.

Students applied for the course should be physically present on the day of screening for
their personal interview to be held at IQAC room on the 10" February (Friday) 2023 from 11:30 a.m.

onwards

Tentative time table (Draft Academic Planner) is enclosed herewith.

S

(Dr. W. Shambhunath Singh)
Principal
Copy to . PrinCip‘dl
Manipur Collegc
Director, University and Higher Education, Government of Manipur ~ Imphal
Park, Minaje (Ph.D.) King Sejong Institute Imphal _
Members of Students’ Support and Progression Cell, Manipur College
Members of Screening Committee for selection of students for the Course

Coordinator(s), IQAC, Manipur College
Guard File.
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Korean Language Learning Course - Sejong Korean 1 (Draft Academic Planner)
Sponsored by

Directorate of University and Higher Education, Govt. of Manipur
Class duration 3:00 - 5:00 p.m.)

14-02-2023|Tue Prelim-1 14-03-2023|Tue |Ch-II-1 11-04-2023|Tue |Ch-VI-1 09-05-2023|Tue Ch-X-1

15-02-2023|Wed [Lui Ngaini 15-03-2023 |Wed |Ch-1I-2 12-04-2023|Wed [Ch-VI-2 10-05-2023|Wed  |Ch-X-2

16-02-2023|Thu Pre-2 16-03-2023|Thu 13-04-2023|Thu [Ch-VI-Practice |11-05-2023|Thu

17-02-2023|Fri 17-03-2023|Fri  |Ch-lI-Practice| 14-04-2023|Fri Cheiraoba 12-05-2023|Fri Ch-X-Practice

18-02-2023|Sat Pre-3 18-03-2023|Sat 15-04-2023|Sat 13-05-2023(Sat

19-02-2023|Sun 19-03-2023|Sun 16-04-2023/Sun 14-05-2023{Sun

20-02-2023|Mon 20-03-2023(Mon 17-04-2023|Mon- 15-05-2023|Mon

21-02-2023|Tue Pre-4 21-03-2023|Tue |[Ch-III-1 18-04-2023|Tue |Ch-VII-1 16-05-2023|Tue Ch-XI-1

22-02-2023(Wed |Pre-5 22-03-2023|Wed |Cheiraoba 19-04-2023(Wed |Ch-VII-2 17-05-2023|Wed  |Ch-XI-2

23-02-2023|Thu 23-03-2023|Thu |Ch-lII-2 20-04-2023|Thu 18-05-2023|Thu

24-02-2023|Fri Pre-6 24-03-2023(Fri  [Ch-llI-Practicd] 21-04-2023|Fri Ch-VlI-Practice [19-05-2023]Fri Ch-XI-Practice

25-02-2023|Sat 25-03-2023|Sat 22-04-2023|Sat  |Id-Ul-Fitr 20-05-2023|Sat

26-02-2023|Sun 26-03-2023|Sun 23-04-2023|Sun 21-05-2023(Sun

27-02-2023|Mon 27-03-2023|Mon 24-04-2023|Mon 22-05-2023|Mon

28-02-2023|Tue Ch-1-1 28-03-2023|Tue |Ch-IV-1 25-04-2023|Tue |Ch-VIII-1 23-05-2023|Tue Ch-Xl1-1

01-03-2023|Wed |Ch-I-2 29-03-2023|Wed [Ch-1V-2 26-04-2023|Wed |Ch-VilI-2 24-05-2023|Wed  |Ch-XII-2

02-03-2023|Thu 30-03-2023(Thu 27-04-2023|Thu 25-05-2023|Thu

03-03-2023|Fri Ch-I-Practice 31-03-2023|Fri  [Ch-IV-Practicd 28-04-2023|Fri Ch-VIlI-Practice |26-05-2023/Fri Ch-XlI-Practice

04-03-2023|Sat 01-04-2023|Sat 29-04-2023|Sat 27-05-2023(Sat

05-03-2023|Sun 02-04-2023(Sun 30-04-2023|Sun 28-05-2023|Sun

06-03-2023|Mon 03-04-2023|Mon 01-05-2023|Mon 29-05-2023|Mon

07-03-2023|Tue  |Yaoshang 04-04-2023|Tue |Ch-V-1 02-05-2023|Tue |Ch-IX-1 30-05-2023(Tue Revision

08-03-2023(Wed [Holiday 05-04-2023|Wed [Ch-V-2 03-05-2023|Wed [Ch-IX-2 31-05-2023|Wed

09-03-2023|Thu 06-04-2023[Thu |Ch-V-Practice| 04-05-2023|Thu 01-06-2023|Thu Test for 4 hours

10-03-2023|Fri 07-04-2023|Fri  |Good Friday | 05-05-2023]|Fri Ch-IX-Practice

11-03-2023|Sat 08-04-2023|Sat 06-05-2023|Sat

12-03-2023|Sun 09-04-2023|Sun 07-05-2023(Sun Test Hours break up detail

13-03-2023|Mon 10-04-2023|Mon 08-05-2023{Mon Listening and reading - 1 hours
Writing : 30 min

To Complete Attendance 75% Listeing and Reading MCQ conversation 2 hr 30 min

the Course Score > 60 % _ Writing - paper for 20 students

successfully

5 min approx for each student

400 marks
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